502895229 07/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MARK ANTHONY DA	RTY			01/09/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	HYPERI	HYPERMED IMAGING, INC.				
Street Address:	537 STE	537 STEAMBOAT ROAD				
City:	GREEN	GREENWICH				
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06830	06830				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number	: 1	4372711				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	•	415)442-1001				
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
-		154421000	-			
FIIUIIE.						
	le	eonor.rivera@morganlewis.com				
Email: Correspondent Nam		eonor.rivera@morganlewis.com 3RETT A. LOVEJOY, PH.D.				
Email:	e: E	-	_P			
Email: Correspondent Nam	e: E N	BRETT A. LOVEJOY, PH.D.				
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: E M C	BRETT A. LOVEJOY, PH.D. I/ORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LL	TOWER			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: E N C	BRETT A. LOVEJOY, PH.D. MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LL DNE MARKET, SPEAR STREET T	TOWER			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: E N C S NUMBER:	BRETT A. LOVEJOY, PH.D. MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LL DNE MARKET, SPEAR STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA S	TOWER 94105			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: E N C S NUMBER:	BRETT A. LOVEJOY, PH.D. MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LL DNE MARKET, SPEAR STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA S	TOWER 94105			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: E N C S NUMBER:	BRETT A. LOVEJOY, PH.D. MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LL DNE MARKET, SPEAR STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA S 011651-5016-US LEONOR RIVERA-HUERTA	TOWER 94105			

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Mark Anthony Darty, residing at 1185 Braystone Trail, Collierville, Tennessee 38017, United States, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR COAXIAL IMAGING OF MULTIPLE WAVELENGTHS
Filing Date:	June 5, 2012
Application No.	61/655,800; and

WHEREAS, Hypermed Imaging, Inc., located at 537 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, United States, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agree that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033347 FRAME: 0210

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 011651-5016-PR Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her names on the dates indicated.

Dated: JAN 9, 2013

Man's anther

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On <u>law 09, 1073</u>, before me, <u>Awritiony L. Course</u>, personally appeared MARK ANTHONY DARTY, who proved to me on a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sher/their executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANTHONY L. CORREA Commission # 1833113 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm Pipties Jan 25, 2013

SGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee has signed his/her name on the dates indicated.

Dated: JAN 24, 2013

Hypermed Imaging, Inc MARK DART Print Name: Title: CEL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

My C

On <u>Han. 24, 2013</u>, before me, <u>Temptrance Meadures</u> personally appeared <u>Mark A. Dat Hander</u> who proved to me on a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: Nov. 17, 2014 (Seal)

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC



DB2/23229823.1

PATENT REEL: 033347 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 07/16/2014